

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5639 OF 2018

Ravi Prabhudas Mahbubani and Ors. .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Niharika Waradkar i/b M/s.C.K.Legal for the petitioner no.2

Mrs.Kirti R. Kulkarni, A.G.P. for the respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5

Mr.Pranav Thakur i/b M/s.Little and Co. for the respondent nos.4 and 6

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 2, 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 Two weeks time is granted to the Respondent State to file their Affidavit-in-Reply with copy to other side.

3 Matter to appear on board on 26.07.2018.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)