

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2018

Shri. Ravi Prabhudas Mahbubani And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

Dhvani Jain i/b Ronpal Singh Kohli for Petitioner

R.S.Pawar,AGP for R.nos. 1 To 3 , 5.

Pranav Thakur i/b Little & Co.for R.nos. 4 & 6.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to 10/10/2018 along with Writ Petition Nos.2373/2015, 1163/18, 1165/18, 9630/17, 13964/16, 12376/17, 1581/17, 1681/14, 1680/14, 2655/14 & 1684/14.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)