

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2018

Shri. Ravi Prabhudas Mahbubani And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra , Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.**

C.k. Legal C.k. Legal P.no. 2 For Petitioner

Government Pleader Writ Cell R.no. 1 To 3 , 5 Little & Co.

R.no. 4, 6 For Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 10th October, 2018

P.C. :

Place this Writ Petition along with Civil Writ Petition No. 12376 of 2017 and other connected matters. Stand over to 05/12/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)