

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12643 OF 2016

Ashok Appasaheb Sathe And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1680 OF 2014

Shri. Kaluram Babu Parkhi And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1681 OF 2014

Shri. Kaluram Sakharam Parkhi And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2014

Shri. Chandrakant Nanabhau Parkhi And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2373 OF 2015

M/s Devi Construction Company Through ItsPetitioner
Partner Mr. Vinod K. Baney

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal ...Respondent
Secretary And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2017

Smt. Lalita Balasaheb Bhoir ...Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1163 OF 2018

Ramadhar Sadhu Yadav ...Petitioner
V/S
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation , ...Respondent
Through Its Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2018

Subhash Ramadhar Yadav ...Petitioner
V/S
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation , ...Respondent
Through Its Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9630 OF 2017

Shri. Sahebrao Bhausaheb Kalate ...Petitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12376 OF 2017

Shri. Balu Dnyanoba Parkhi And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2018

Shri. Ravi Prabhudas Mahbubani And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

Mr. T. D. Deshmukh And Ritesh Kulkarni For Petitioners in
W.P.No.12643/2016, 1680/2014, 1681/2014, 2655/2014,
1581/2017, 12376/2017.

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, a/w Mr. R.S. Kohli, Ms. Dhvani Jain,
Mr. Jatin Sahai, i/b. C.K. Legal, for Petitioners in
W.P.No.2373/2015, 5639/2018.

Mr. N.R. Bubna, for R.No.8-UOI in W.P. No.2373/2015.

Mr. S.S. Salunkhe, for Petitioner in W.P.No.9630/2017.

Mr. M.S. Lagu, a/w Mrs. S.V. Bharucha, for R.No.9 in
W.P.No.1163/2018.

Mr. G.H. Keluskar, for R.Nos. 2 to 4 in W.P.No.2373/2015.

Mr. Gaurav Potnis, i/b. Ms. Pallavi Potnis, for Petitioner in
W.P.No.1163/2018, 1165/2018.

Mr. Pradeep Chawan, a/w Ms. Chaitali Kandare, i/b. Navdeep
Vora Associates R.no. 3.

Mrs. Madhubala Kajale, 'B' Panel Counsel, for R.Nos. 1, 2 &
4-State.

CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
SMT. PUSHPA VIRENDRA GANEDIWALA, JJ
DATE : 15th February, 2019

P.C. :

(Second set is short)

Place the matter on 7th March 2019. To be placed at 3.00 p.m.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)