

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2018

Ravi Prabhudas Mahbubani & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shirley Mody i/by Dormaan Dalal for the Petitioners.
Adv. Madhubala Kajle, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to
3 & 5-State.

Mr. Ashwin Kulkarni i/by Little & Co. for Respondent Nos.4 & 6.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. It appears that there are other petitions connected to the present petition, as is evident from earlier orders, including the proceedings recorded on 24th July 2019.

2. The Registry is directed to list this petition, along with all connected petitions, under the caption 'for directions' on 6th March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)