

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10519 OF 2017

Shri. Pushkar Sandeep Shah And .. Petitioners
Anr

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra, Through .. Respondents
Its Secretary and Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2031 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 10519 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30412 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10518 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2257 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1681 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1680 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1684 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2018

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal with Ms. Shirley Mody, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Natasha D'mello, i/by P.H. Potnis, for the Plaintiff in
WP/1166/2018.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre with Mrunal Tavade i/by Little and Co., for
respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/10519/2017.

Ms. Tanu Bhatia, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/10518/2017.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/5639/2018.

Ms. P.M.J. Deshpane, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/1681/2014.

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/1680/2014.

Ms. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/1684/2014.

Mr.A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for Respondent/State in WP/1166/2018.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 27TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. As per our order dated 06/03/2026, the Writ Petition No. 5639 of 2018 was to be de-tagged and listed separately, as the issue arising therein is distinct from the petitions with which it was tagged.
2. Despite the said observations in the order dated 06/03/2026, it appears that the Writ Petition No. 5639 of 2018 has been again shown as tagged along with other Writ Petitions.
3. In that light, Registry is directed to ensure that the Writ Petition No. 5639 of 2018 is de-tagged.
4. It is further directed that the Writ Petition No. 5639 of 2018 shall now be listed for further consideration on 16th April 2026, 'High on Board'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)